## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Source Photonics Santa Clara, Inc.		11/16/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Source Photonics Santa Clara, LLC	
Street Address:	5201 Great America Parkway, Suite 340	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3551126	S SOURCE PHOTONICS
Registration Number:	3551104	SOURCE PHOTONICS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)882-8220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 882-8200

Email: SFDocket@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn M. Wheble, Esq., K&L Gates LLP
Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000442.00212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn M. Wheble
Signature:	/kmw/
Date:	12/02/2010 TRADEMARK

900177751 REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0901

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Conversion from Inc. to LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0902

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation was first formed is January 18, 2007.

**RECORDED: 12/02/2010** 

- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Source Photonics Santa Clara, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Source Photonics Santa Clara, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 16 day of November, 2010.

Name:

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0903